
                        PALHINANDAN MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 

KUSHMA, NAWALPARASI 

Lumbini Province ,Nepal, 

                                 Invitation for Bids–(E-bidding only) 

 First Date of publication : 23th Jan, 2022A.D (9th Magh, 2078B.S)  

Palhinandan Municipality,Office of Municipal Executive, Kushma, Nawalparasi now invites E-bidding only from eligible and qualified 

bidders for the Procurementof the following Projects. 

Contract no. 

 

                                Name of Project 

 

Estimated Amount 

Excluding VAT (Nrs.) 

Bid Security 

Amount, NRs. 

PNRM/NCB/WORK

S/13/078/09 

Nepali Nahar Dekhi School Samma Dhal Nikash Tatha Rcc Dhalan 

Garne Karya,Palhinandan Rural Municipality-3, Nawalparasi(B-S 

W) 

1,71,61,665.70 4,85,000.00 

PNRM/NCB/WORK

S/14/078/09 

Palhi Prathamik Swathya Kendra Dekhi Nahar Samma,Palhinandan 

Rural Municipality-4 , Nawalparasi(B-S W) 

 

85,83,874.44 2,43,000.00 

PNRM/NCB/WORK

S/15/078/09 

Radha Krishna Ma Bi Bidhyalay Bhawan Nirman Garne 

Karya,Palhinandan Rural Municipality-5 , Nawalparasi(B-S W) 

 

28,35,295.00 81,000.00 

 Bid Validity Period = Upto 90 Days after Bid Opening & Bid Security Validity Period = Upto 120 Days after Bid Opening 

specified as per Bid Document. 

 Bid Document Fee for all bid = Nrs3000.00 specified as per Bid Document. 

 Eligible bidders must visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. to obtain further information and inspect the bidding 

documents . 

 Bidder should submit their bidelectronically .Also submission of signed Letter of Bid , along with the copy of company/ firm 

registration, Business Registration and renew certificate for F.Y 78-79 & Tax clearance certificate up to FY 2077/ 078and time 

extension letter must be submitted in case of previous fy clearance .Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank 

as spefcified below. 

Information for depositing the cost of bidding document Information for depositing the cost of Bid Security: 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited 

 (AntarikRajaswoKhata) 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited 

 (Dharauti Account) 

Office A/C No. : 24803000001001000001 
 

Office A/C No: 24803000000003000001 

Bank Address : Palhinandan-03,Belashpur Bank Address : Palhinandan-03,Belashpur 

 Bid Submission Deadline for all bid = 2078-11-10 (22nd Feb 2022) 12:00pm & Bid Opening Deadline for all bid = 2078-11-10 (22nd Feb 

2022) 14:00pm. &PreBid Meeting = (2022/02/10) 2078/10/27 11:00 all as per stated in Bid Document  

 Any conditions not covered so far shall be as per FAR 2056 (Latest Revision), Procurement Act 2063, and Procurement Regulation 2064 

(fourth amendment).  

 Any amendment in this notice shall be pasted on the notice board of the client's office. 

  Palhinandan Municipality,Office of Municipal Executive, Kushma reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly, any or all the bids 

without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

